## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2323	
Page <u>4</u> Section <u>1</u> Lines <u>15</u>	
Of By deleting after the word "pistol," the words "machine	the Engrossed Bill gun, sawed-off";
Page 4, Section 1, Line 16: By inserting after the perifollowing language: "Any person who violates the provisi subsection shall, upon conviction, be guilty of a misdem by a fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250.00).";	ons of this
Page 4, Section 1, Line 19: By restoring the stricken wdeleting the comma ",";	ord "or" and
Page 4, Section 1, Line 20: By restoring the stricken w deleting the comma ",";	ords "or a" and
Page 4, Section 1, Lines 20 and 21: By deleting all of language beginning with the word "or" on Line 20 through "States," on Line 21;	
Page 4, Section 1, Line 22: By restoring the word "or" word and letter "or E";	and deleting the
Page 7, Section 3, Line 15: By deleting all of the unde beginning with the word "and" through the word "crime";	rlined language
Page 7, Section 3, Line 18: By inserting after the perifollowing language: "The provisions of this subsection a business entity from controlling the transporting, poscarrying of firearms in or about the vehicle that is und the business entity."; and	shall not prohibit sessing or
Page 9, Section 4, Line 4: By striking after the word "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "may".  AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS	vehicle," the word
Amendment submitted	by: Jeff Coody
Reading Clerk	